B-4809 620266-8

Form PTO-1595

R SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

102251316 UNLY ERev. 6-93) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden

40.00 DP

Patent and Trademark Office

10 the Honorable Commissioner	or Faterits and Tradem	arks. Flease record	the attached original de	ocuments of copy thereor.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving parties:		
Jen-Chen WU Yi-Wei LU Rong-Gui LI N		Name: MICRO-STAR INT'L CO., LTD.			
		Internal Address	s:		
Additional name(s) of conveying p	arties attached? [] YES	S [X] NO			
3. Nature of conveyance: mRD 10802			Street Address: No. 69, Li-Te St., Chung-Ho City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan		
[X] Assignment	[] Merger		City: Chung-Ho	City State:	
[] Security Agreement	[] Change	of Name	Zip: Cour	ntry: <u>Taiwan</u>	
[] Other:			Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? []YES [X]NC)
Execution	Date: <u>Septemb</u>	er 20, 2002			
4. Application number(s)	or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed	d together with a ne	w application, the	execution date of th	e application is: Septembe	er 20, 2002
A. Patent A	application No(s).:	1026743	J B. P	atent No(s).:	
	Ac	dditional numbers at	ttached?[]YES[X]N	0	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Richard P. Berg Name: LADAS & PARRY			[X] Enclosed		
Internal Address:			Any additional fe	es which may be required ar	е
Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100			[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Los Angeles State:	CA Zip:	90036	No. <u>12-0</u>	415	
			8. Deposit accou	unt number:	
			(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signat To the best of my know attached copy is a true	wledge and belief		nformation is true	and correct and any	
Richard P. <u>Berg</u>			h	October 8, 200	12
Name of Person Signi	ng	Signa	ture	Date	
			, attachments, and d	ocument: [2] plus \$40 check	
Mail documents to be recorded					
	Commissioner of Pat Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 202		S		
Public burden reporting for thi recorded, including time for re the sample cover sheet. Send Office of Information Systems, Paperwork Reduction Project	viewing the document comments regarding t , PK2-1000C, Washingt	and gathering the da his burden estimate on, D.C. 20231, and t	ate needed, and comple to the U.S. Patent and	eting and reviewing Trademark Office,	
Published by THE BUREAU OF 10/16/2002 LIMIELLER 00000345	i i	INC., Washington, D	P.C. 20037		
01 FC:8021	40.00 DD				

PATENT REEL: 13376 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention OPTICAL COMPACT DISK DRIVE WITH A VIBRATION-AND-NOISE AT	on Title)		
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIC U.S. patent application Serial No	NOR(S) concurrently with this assignment		
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuation applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one) U.S. patent rights only.	s and extensions of the patents and paten		
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the any U.S. patent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	right to claim the benefit of the filing date o		
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Jen-Chen WU (Address) No. 69, Li-Te St., Chung-Ho City, Taipei Hsien,	Taiwan		
Yi-Wei LU			
(Address) No. 69, Li-Te St., Chung-Ho City, Taipei Hsien,	Taiwan		
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any) Rong-Gui LIN			
(Address) No. 69, Li-Te St., Chung-Ho City, Taipei Hsien,	Taiwan .		
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:			
(Name of Assignee) MICRO-STAR INT'L CO:, LTD.			
(Address of assignes) No. 69, Li-Te St., Chung-Ho City, Taipe	Hsien, Taiwan		
The ASSIGNEE is:			
(check one)	•		
☐ A Partnership. Taiwan ☐ A Corporation of			
(35250 00 0	country)		
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNE the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35.USC 119, based on any earlier foreign as A3 to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNO	E; its successors and assigns: oplications for this invention. OR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIG and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, of ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, as continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and go to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper proceedings.	NEE as the assignee of the entire right, title is assigns. It is representatives, any facts know to the ign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, all necessary assignment papers to cause any enerally do everything necessary or desirable		
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)		
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	September 20, 2002 (Dale)		
26 Lin	September 20, 2002		
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	PATENT (Dale)		
RECORDED: 10/08/2002	REEL: 13376 FRAME: 0893		